
Eesti Meistrivõistlused 2025 

Kohila 

2025-11-29 

VÕISTLUSE PROTOKOLL 

JUNIOR U-18 MEHED VASAK 70 KG 

1. KRISTJAN PARK, TARTU ARMWARRIORS (00073) 

2. ALEKSANDR KUZNETSOV, ESTONIA (00026) 

3. JAN-KRISTJAN REILENT, PÄRNU ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00017) 

4. KERMO NEEME, PÄRNU ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00052) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEHED PAREM 70 KG 

1. KRISTJAN PARK, TARTU ARMWARRIORS (00073) 

2. ALEKSANDR KUZNETSOV, ESTONIA (00026) 

3. KERMO NEEME, PÄRNU ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00052) 

4. JAN-KRISTJAN REILENT, PÄRNU ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00017) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEHED VASAK +70 KG 

1. ARTUR GOLOVKO, TARTU ARMWARRIORS (00023) 

2. MANIVALD LEHES, PÄRNU ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00070) 

3. GABRIEL PARKER, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00010) 

4. KARL FREIBERG, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00050) 

5. JOONAS PRUULI, PÄRNU ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00034) 

6. SVEN MARTIN TOMSON, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00074) 

7. KRISTJAN PARK, TARTU ARMWARRIORS (00073) 

8. RASMUS KUUSKSALU, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00055) 

9. KRISTOFER KÜTT, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00066) 

10. MARKUS LEPPIK, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00027) 

11. ALEKSANDR KUZNETSOV, ESTONIA (00026) 



12. MARTIN KAIO, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00069) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEHED PAREM +70 KG 

1. ARTUR GOLOVKO, TARTU ARMWARRIORS (00023) 

2. GABRIEL PARKER, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00010) 

3. MARKUS LEPPIK, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00027) 

4. SVEN MARTIN TOMSON, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00074) 

5. KARL FREIBERG, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00050) 

6. KRISTJAN PARK, TARTU ARMWARRIORS (00073) 

7. KRISTOFER KÜTT, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00066) 

8. MANIVALD LEHES, PÄRNU ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00070) 

9. ROBERT LÕHMUS, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00064) 

10. MARTIN KAIO, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00069) 

11. ALEKSANDR KUZNETSOV, ESTONIA (00026) 

12. JOONAS PRUULI, PÄRNU ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00034) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEHED VASAK 78 KG 

1. SVEN MARTIN TOMSON, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00074) 

2. IVAN ŠKROBA, ESTONIA (00046) 

3. SERGEI KOLTŠIN, ESTONIA (00062) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEHED PAREM 78 KG 

1. HEIGO TAMBERG, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00021) 

2. SVEN MARTIN TOMSON, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00074) 

3. SERGEI KOLTŠIN, ESTONIA (00062) 

4. IVAN ŠKROBA, ESTONIA (00046) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEHED VASAK +78 KG 

1. RAUL LAHT, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00009) 

2. HENRY AUN, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00030) 



3. KARL FREIBERG, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00050) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEHED PAREM +78 KG 

1. RAUL LAHT, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00009) 

2. HENRY AUN, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00030) 

3. KARL FREIBERG, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00050) 

SENIOR MEHED VASAK 70 KG 

1. ERIK LORENS, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00082) 

2. ALEKSEI NESTEROV, ESTONIA (00039) 

SENIOR MEHED PAREM 70 KG 

1. HEIGO TAMBERG, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00021) 

2. ERIK LORENS, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00082) 

3. ALEKSEI NESTEROV, ESTONIA (00039) 

SENIOR MEHED VASAK 78 KG 

1. TOGHRUL AGHAKISHIYEV, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00053) 

2. OLAVO OJATAMM, PÄRNU ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00056) 

3. MARTIN MAIOROV, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00061) 

4. TANEL KUKK, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00059) 

5. ALEXEY BLYSHKO, ESTONIA (00040) 

6. ALEKSEI NESTEROV, ESTONIA (00039) 

7. JANNO SURVA, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00028) 

SENIOR MEHED PAREM 78 KG 

1. MARTIN MAIOROV, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00061) 

2. TOGHRUL AGHAKISHIYEV, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00053) 

3. OLAVO OJATAMM, PÄRNU ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00056) 

4. JANNO SURVA, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00028) 

5. ALEXEY BLYSHKO, ESTONIA (00040) 



6. TANEL KUKK, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00059) 

7. AINAR LEHISTE, ESTONIA (00037) 

8. ALEKSEI NESTEROV, ESTONIA (00039) 

SENIOR MEHED VASAK 86 KG 

1. HENRI LOOSAAR, ESTONIA (00081) 

2. ANDREI ILJIN, ESTONIA (00020) 

3. TOGHRUL AGHAKISHIYEV, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00053) 

4. MARTIN PÄRT, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00063) 

5. HENRI OJATAMM, PÄRNU ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00033) 

6. DANEL TÕNISSON, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00013) 

7. ARTUR KRJUTŠKOV, PÄRNU ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00024) 

8. MARKO SIINVERT, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00016) 

9. JOONAS HELDE, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00011) 

10. SANDER TAMBERG, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00005) 

SENIOR MEHED PAREM 86 KG 

1. HENRI OJATAMM, PÄRNU ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00033) 

2. HENRI LOOSAAR, ESTONIA (00081) 

3. MARKO SIINVERT, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00016) 

4. TOGHRUL AGHAKISHIYEV, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00053) 

5. ANDREI ILJIN, ESTONIA (00020) 

6. ARTUR KRJUTŠKOV, PÄRNU ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00024) 

7. MARTIN PÄRT, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00063) 

8. DANEL TÕNISSON, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00013) 

9. JOONAS HELDE, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00011) 

10. SANDER TAMBERG, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00005) 

SENIOR MEHED VASAK 95 KG 



1. VALTER TAMBERG, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00002) 

2. EGOR BABURIN, ESTONIA (00042) 

3. JOHANNES MATSON, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00049) 

4. SERGEI STAŠKO, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00079) 

5. RANDO RAAPER, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00032)  

6. JAANUS KOLESNIKOV, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00003) 

7. RENE MÄGI, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00058) 

SENIOR MEHED PAREM 95 KG 

1. VALTER TAMBERG, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00002) 

2. JOHANNES MATSON, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00049) 

3. EGOR BABURIN, ESTONIA (00042) 

4. SERGEI STAŠKO, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00079) 

5. JAANUS KOLESNIKOV, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00003) 

6. RENE MÄGI, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00058) 

SENIOR MEHED VASAK 105 KG 

1. SIIM SÕBER, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00065) 

2. VALTER TAMBERG, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00002) 

3. RAUL LAHT, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00009) 

4. TOOMAS ORAV, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00072) 

5. JUHAN POSSUL, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00006) 

6. KÕU NOORMETS, ESTONIA (00019) 

7. KOIT PÕDER, ESTONIA (00076) 

8. RAINER RAAPER, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00078) 

9. TIMO ADER, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00029) 

SENIOR MEHED PAREM 105 KG 

1. ERIK JÕESAAR, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00007) 



2. VALTER TAMBERG, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00002) 

3. SIIM SÕBER, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00065) 

4. RAUL LAHT, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00009) 

5. RAINER RAAPER, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00078) 

6. KÕU NOORMETS, ESTONIA (00019) 

7. TIMO ADER, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00029) 

8. JUHAN POSSUL, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00006) 

SENIOR MEHED VASAK +105 KG 

1. ERIK JÕESAAR, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00007) 

2. SIIM SÕBER, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00065) 

3. JOHANNES MATSON, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00049) 

4. SANDER MAI, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00057) 

5. VALTER TAMBERG, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00002) 

6. TOOMAS ORAV, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00072) 

7. JUHAN POSSUL, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00006) 

8. MATTHIAS-HÄRMO LAAGER, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00068) 

9. RAINER RAAPER, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00078) 

10. RAIDO RUMM, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00071) 

11. KAAREL HUMAL, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00036) 

12. ANDRUS EVERST, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00008) 

13. PRIIT KUUSKSALU, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00054) 

14. TIMO ADER, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00029) 

15. REIGO LASS, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00018) 

SENIOR MEHED PAREM +105 KG 

1. ERIK JÕESAAR, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00007) 

2. RAIKO LÕHMUS, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00067) 



3. SIIM SÕBER, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00065) 

4. PRIIT KUUSKSALU, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00054) 

5. MATTHIAS-HÄRMO LAAGER, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00068) 

6. RAINER RAAPER, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00078) 

7. KAAREL HUMAL, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00036) 

8. REIGO LASS, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00018) 

9. RAIDO RUMM, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00071) 

10. JUHAN POSSUL, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00006) 

11. SANDER MAI, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00057) 

12. VALTER TAMBERG, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00002) 

13. TIMO ADER, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00029) 

14. ANDRUS EVERST, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00008) 

JUNIOR U-18 NAISED VASAK 63 KG 

1. SANDRA TAMBERG, ESTONIA (00075) 

2. MELISSA TASA, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00080) 

3. HELERI TAMBERG, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00044) 

JUNIOR U-18 NAISED PAREM 63 KG 

1. MELISSA TASA, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00080) 

2. SANDRA TAMBERG, ESTONIA (00075) 

3. HELERI TAMBERG, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00044) 

JUNIOR U-18 NAISED VASAK +63 KG 

1. IRIS-KAITEL RUMM, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00045) 

JUNIOR U-18 NAISED PAREM +63 KG 

1. IRIS-KAITEL RUMM, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00045) 

JUNIOR U-21 NAISED VASAK 70 KG 

1. KIRA MALKOVITŠ, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00014) 



2. JOHANNA LISET ODER, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00048) 

JUNIOR U-21 NAISED PAREM 70 KG 

1. KIRA MALKOVITŠ, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00014) 

2. JOHANNA LISET ODER, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00048) 

JUNIOR U-21 NAISED VASAK +70 KG 

1. KIRA MALKOVITŠ, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00014) 

2. JOHANNA LISET ODER, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00048) 

SENIOR NAISED VASAK 70 KG 

1. KIRA MALKOVITŠ, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00014) 

2. GEETE TALAS, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00001) 

3. JANIKA LILLEMETS, PÄRNU ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00047) 

4. GREETE VAPPER, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00031) 

5. KÄTRIIN ROOTSMANN, ESTONIA (00051) 

6. LIUDMYLA BULAN, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00060) 

7. JOHANNA LISET ODER, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00048) 

JUNIOR U-21 NAISED PAREM +70 KG 

1. KIRA MALKOVITŠ, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00014) 

2. JOHANNA LISET ODER, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00048) 

SENIOR NAISED PAREM 70 KG 

1. GEETE TALAS, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00001) 

2. KIRA MALKOVITŠ, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00014) 

3. JOHANNA LISET ODER, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00048) 

4. KÄTRIIN ROOTSMANN, ESTONIA (00051) 

5. GREETE VAPPER, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00031) 

6. LIUDMYLA BULAN, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00060) 

7. ANABEL TEPPAND, PÄRNU ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00041) 



SENIOR NAISED VASAK +70 KG 

1. MARJA-LIISA KIRSCHBAUM, PÄRNU ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00077) 

2. KARINA BAUMVERK, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00004) 

3. PIRJE TAMBERG, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00012) 

4. GEETE TALAS, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00001) 

5. KIRA MALKOVITŠ, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00014) 

6. GAIRI LÕHMUS, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00015) 

SENIOR NAISED PAREM +70 KG 

1. MARJA-LIISA KIRSCHBAUM, PÄRNU ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00077) 

2. KARINA BAUMVERK, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00004) 

3. PIRJE TAMBERG, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00012) 

4. GEETE TALAS, KOHILA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00001) 

5. KIRA MALKOVITŠ, ESTONIAN ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00014) 

6. GAIRI LÕHMUS, SAAREMAA ARMWRESTLING CLUB (00015) 

 


